
XII VOLTA OSONA 2017

18/11/2017 21:32:24
Classificació Provisional final Grup C
POS  DORS CLA Pilot/Copilot Cotxe TOTAL CH CS1A

1 LA TRONA     

CS1B CS1C CS1D TC  1 POS 1 CS2A

2 ALPENS       

CS2B CS2C CS2D CS2E CS2F TC  2 POS 2 CS3A

3 COLL DE MEROL

CS3B CS3C CS3D CS3E CS3F TC  3 POS 3 CS4A

4 COLL DE SANTI
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1 14 C   DE JORDI-DOMENECH EL    PORSCHE 911                 29.6        0      1.1      0.5      0.7     -1.0      3.3       11     -0.1     -0.4      0.1     -1.4     -0.6      0.9      3.5        8     -0.2     -0.4     -1.1     -0.6      0.5      1.3      4.1       10      0.4 14

2 8 C   LOPEZ JOSE M-FERRER GERA VW SCIROCCO                 30.8        0      0.2      0.2      0.8     -0.6      1.8        3      0.3      0.0      0.6      0.3      0.4      0.7      2.3        2     -0.3     -0.7     -0.7      0.6      0.6      1.3      4.2       12      0.3 8

3 2 C   ALVAREZ JOSE-FONTRODONA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         34.2        0      1.1      2.4      2.5      2.1      8.1       24      0.0     -0.1      0.9     -0.4      0.9      0.6      2.9        4      0.2      0.0     -0.2      0.2      0.5      0.1      1.2        1     -0.2 2

4 23 C   QUIÑONES FRA-PUMAROLA MI BMW 323-I E21               34.2        0     -0.3     -0.9     -1.1     -1.1      3.4       12      0.3      0.3      0.5     -0.3     -0.8     -1.1      3.3        6      0.2     -0.2      2.2      1.5      0.1      0.0      4.2       13      0.3 23

5 5 C   PEDRAGOSA JO-BELTRI JOSE BMW E21                     35.2        0      0.6      0.3      1.0     -0.3      2.2        4      0.3      0.0      1.5      0.8      0.5      0.2      3.3        5      0.5      0.3     -1.4     -1.0     -0.6     -0.4      4.2       11     -0.2 5

6 45 C   BASCOMPTE JA-MARTINEZ MA PORSCHE 911                 36.2        0      0.4     -0.3     -1.2     -1.3      3.2       10     -0.3      0.1      1.2      0.0     -0.3      0.1      2.0        1     -0.1     -0.2      0.1      0.4     -1.0     -1.1      2.9        4     -0.1 45

7 16 C   PERACAULA AN-FERRES RAMO BMW 318I                    37.6        0      1.4      0.6      0.0     -0.8      2.8        7     -0.2     -0.1      0.9     -1.1     -0.4     -0.1      2.8        3      0.0      0.2     -0.1     -0.1     -0.4     -0.7      1.5        2      0.9 16

8 35 C   CUTRINA JOSE-FORCADA ALB RENAULT 5 T2                44.7        0      0.4      0.1      0.7      0.5      1.7        2      0.4      0.5      1.3     -0.2      0.1      0.9      3.4        7     -0.1     -0.1     -2.8     -2.1     -0.3     -0.4      5.8       17      0.2 35

9 18 C   DANÉS JORDI-VILASECA JO OPEL KADETT                 45.2        0     -0.1      0.1     -0.9     -1.5      2.6        6      0.1     -0.5      1.8     -1.0     -0.8     -1.0      5.2       16     -0.1     -0.1     -1.2     -1.4     -1.4     -1.1      5.3       15      0.6 18

10 55 C   LANOSA JORG-LOPEZ AGUST MINI COOPER                 46.9        0      1.8      2.3      1.8     -0.5      6.4       20      0.0     -0.4      2.3      0.7      1.9     -0.1      5.4       18      0.2      0.8     -0.4      0.4     -1.1     -1.1      4.0        9      0.7 55

11 50 C   COROMINAS AN-ANCA MARGA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF MKI         49.4        0      0.7     -0.2     -1.2     -0.9      3.0        9     -0.5     -0.8      0.2     -2.7     -1.6     -2.4      8.2       22     -0.4     -0.2     -1.0     -1.3     -1.7     -2.5      7.1       21      0.2 50

12 22 C   PASCUAL CARL-BOTER CARLE PORSCHE 911 C               53.3        0      1.7      2.7      3.9      4.6     12.9       28      0.4      0.1      2.2      2.6      2.8      0.6      8.7       24      1.1      1.0     -0.3      1.5      0.4      1.8      6.1       19      1.2 22

13 21 C   LOPEZ ANTONI-LOPEZ FRANC BMW E30 323I                53.6        0      1.0      0.9     -0.2      0.2      2.3        5      0.2     -0.5      0.2     -1.9     -1.5     -1.4      5.7       19      0.1     -0.1      0.9      0.7      0.8      0.4      3.0        5      0.2 21

14 33 C   GALTES JORDI-GALTES JOAN OPEL KADETT GTE             56.9        0      1.0      0.5      0.7     -2.4      4.6       16     -0.1     -0.5      0.5     -1.1     -1.2      0.2      3.6        9      0.6      0.1     -0.2      1.7      1.4      1.6      5.6       16      1.1 33

15 95 C   RIVAS RAMON-RIVAS OSCAR PORSCHE 944                 63.1        0      0.5     -2.5     -4.5     -2.4      9.9       27     -0.3      0.1      1.7     -3.7     -1.7     -1.3      8.8       25      0.4      0.6     -1.3     -3.8     -2.5     -4.0     12.6       27      0.5 95

16 42 C   COMAS XAVIER-SANTAUGINI RENAULT R5TL                68.1        0      1.0      2.3     -1.1      0.5      4.9       18      0.2      0.4      2.6     -0.5      1.3      0.1      5.1       15      0.3      0.7     -1.3     -0.3      0.5      0.2      3.3        7      1.5 42

17 97 C   DOMINGO DENI-BARQUE JAUM VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         80.4        0      1.4      1.7      2.0      2.2      7.3       22      0.6      1.0      1.9     -0.1      0.7     -0.2      4.5       10      2.3      1.1      0.1      0.6      0.5      0.3      4.9       14      1.0 97

18 46 C   BASSAS JOSEP-BASART CARL SEAT 124                    97.5        0     -0.2     -0.8     -1.4     -1.5      3.9       13     13.9     -0.2      0.2     -1.1     -1.3     -1.9     18.6       32      0.0     -0.3      0.3     -0.4     -0.5     -1.0      2.5        3     -0.6 46

19 98 C   FERRER JOAN-BELTRA JOSE FIAT 124 SPIDER            100.8        0     -1.1     -2.7     -1.0     -0.3      5.1       19      1.6      0.3      1.3      1.0      3.4      1.5      9.1       26      0.8      3.5     -2.0      1.7      0.5      1.4      9.9       24      2.2 98

20 25 C   SUÑE JOSEP-SUÑE JOSEP   PORSCHE 911                103.5        0      0.2      2.3     -1.1     -1.1      4.7       17      0.2      0.4      2.2     -0.8      1.0     -0.2      4.8       12     -0.4      0.5      0.3      2.2     -2.2     -1.2      6.8       20      1.4 25

21 79 C   PONT ROMÀ-ESCALERA TO   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        104.2        0     -4.2     -0.5     -1.4     -2.9      9.0       26     -0.6     -0.6     -0.3     -1.1     -1.1     -1.6      5.3       17     -1.0     -0.5     -1.7     -2.8     -2.2     -2.0     10.2       26     -0.4 79

22 52 C   SUBIRANA ME-SUBIRANA PA SEAT 131                   111.9        0     -0.1      1.7      0.6      0.5      2.9        8     -0.3      0.0      0.1     -1.6     -1.0     -2.0      5.0       14      0.3     -0.8     -5.7     -1.5     -1.0     -0.7     10.0       25      0.6 52

23 26 C   TRIA JOSEP M-PEDRALS MAR FORD ESCORT MKII           114.7        0      0.3      2.1     -1.7      0.1      4.2       14      0.0      0.9      2.6      0.2      2.1     -0.5      6.3       20      0.5      0.0     -1.3     -1.2      0.4      0.3      3.7        8      0.9 26

24 75 C   MARTINEZ SER-BORI JOSEP SEAT 124 1430              115.5        0      1.8      2.7     -1.2      0.7      6.4       21     -0.5      7.1      0.0     -2.8      0.1     -2.7     13.2       30      0.7      0.1     -5.6     -2.8     -4.2     -3.9     17.3       30      0.3 75

25 47 C   CASADEMUNT M-SALARICH MA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        127.1        0      1.4     -0.9     -0.6     -1.3      4.2       15     -0.1     -0.3     -1.1     -1.7     -1.8     -1.9      6.9       21     -0.5     -0.6     -2.7      2.2     -3.6     -3.9     13.5       29      0.3 47

26 82 C   ROSICH JOSEP-GIL LLUIS  ALFA ROMEO GTV 6           160.7        0     -0.7     -7.4    -38.4      1.5     48.0       34     -1.2      0.9      1.4     -2.3      1.2     -1.3      8.3       23     -0.3      1.3      1.1      1.0    -31.8    -30.3     65.8       36      0.7 82

27 63 C   TABOADA MOIS-GUINARD ENR BMW 320I                   163.3        0      1.1      2.3     -2.2     -2.0      7.6       23     -0.2     -2.3     -0.3     -2.5     -2.7     -2.1     10.1       27      0.4      0.7     -2.9     -3.7     -1.8     -3.8     13.3       28      0.4 63

28 59 C   MONTESINOS X-MONTESINOS RENAULT FUEGO GTX          173.3        0     -2.4     -3.2     -7.0      2.9     15.5       29     -0.5      2.1      5.2      3.1      6.8     18.4     36.1       33     -0.7      1.1     -2.2      1.7     -2.5      0.8      9.0       22     -0.2 59

29 64 C   ORRIOLS RAMO-MUNELL JORD LANCIA BETA COUPE          241.8        0    -13.6     -6.1     -2.5     -2.4     24.6       30     -2.9     -1.5     -0.2     -6.0      0.1      0.5     11.2       28      0.4     -3.6      0.8      3.7     -6.2     -4.4     19.1       31      0.7 64

30 71 C   ALONGINA ANG-ROVIRA JORD BMW 323I                   276.2        0    -19.9     41.2     49.2     30.1    140.4       36      1.9      2.7      4.7     -0.2      2.8      0.2     12.5       29      1.0      0.2      1.3      0.6     -5.5     -0.5      9.1       23      2.5 71

31 86 C   RIERA JORDI-CODINACH JO SEAT 124 FL                298.5        0    -16.1     17.3      1.5      3.8     38.7       33      2.2     -0.8     -1.9     -9.9     -0.3     -1.2     16.3       31      0.8      4.1      4.5     -3.1     -7.2     -6.2     25.9       32     -0.3 86

32 57 C   MANTECA GERA-MANTECA DAN SEAT RITMO CL              345.0        0     -3.9     -4.6    -22.0     -5.0     35.5       32     -0.8     -1.8     -7.4     -2.2      3.4     84.7    100.3       37     -0.8    -14.8     -6.9     -3.1     -6.8    -11.1     43.5       33      1.7 57

33 91 C   GAUBERT GEO-GAUBERT GA  TALBOT HORIZON GT          526.0        0     -2.2     -4.5    -14.2    -13.8     34.7       31     -2.4     -5.8     -1.1     -3.3     11.1     18.5     42.2       34     -8.1    -12.4     -2.1     -9.3    -34.8    -20.7     87.4       37     -2.5 91

34 99 C   COSTA JORDI-CUATRECASAS RENAULT 5 TS               609.7        0     -4.3     -6.7    -20.3    -19.4     50.7       35     -6.5    -10.2     -9.1    -19.6    -17.6    -26.4     89.4       36     -6.9     -9.0      0.8    -16.8    -16.3    -12.9     62.7       35     -6.7 99

35 83 C   SALA JOSEP M-SELLARES JO VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        978.6        0    -27.6    -44.5    -78.5    -81.0    231.6       38    -49.9    -64.8    -42.5    -46.8    -48.0    -40.5    292.5       38     -8.4    -21.1    -16.5    -22.6    -52.2    -45.0    165.8       38     -2.6 83

36 60 C   MORENO DAVID-BERBEL LAUR RENAULT 5 TX              1328.9        0    -16.9     46.0     44.6     48.2    155.7       37    -12.0     -3.1      8.8     -0.7     19.8      8.4     52.8       35      3.2      7.8     -4.0    -10.1    -11.8     -9.1     46.0       34      4.1 60

RET 17 C   JUANOLA PIE-CARRERE ST  VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI             0      2.0      2.7      2.3      1.8      8.8       25     -0.1      0.0      1.6      0.6      1.6      1.1      5.0       13      0.9      0.8     -0.2      0.2     -0.3     -0.7      3.1        6      1.1 17

RET 62 C   RODRIGUEZ FE-SERRANO JOR AUTOBIANCHI A112                0      0.2      0.5      0.2     -0.3      1.2        1      0.0      0.1      1.7     -1.2      0.7     -1.0      4.7       11      0.5     -0.6     -0.2     -0.7     -1.4     -2.4      5.8       18     -0.4 62
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XII VOLTA OSONA 2017

18/11/2017 21:32:24
Classificació Provisional final Grup C
POS  DORS CLA Pilot/Copilot Cotxe CS4B CS4C TC  4 POS 4 CS5A

5 COLL DE BRACO

CS5B CS5C CS5D CS5E CS5F TC  5 POS 5 CS6A

6 LA ROCA      

CS6B CS6C TC  6 POS 6 CS7A

7 COLL DE REVEL

CS7B CS7C CS7D TC  7 POS 7 CS8A

8 OSOR         
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1 14 C   DE JORDI-DOMENECH EL    PORSCHE 911                  0.8      0.8      2.0       15      0.0     -0.5     -1.3     -0.7     -0.5      0.0      3.0        3      0.2      0.5      0.6      1.3       11     -0.1      1.1      1.4      1.4      4.0       16      0.0     -0.5 14

2 8 C   LOPEZ JOSE M-FERRER GERA VW SCIROCCO                  0.8      1.0      2.1       17     -0.1     -0.3      0.3      0.6      0.5      1.4      3.2        4      0.4      0.5      0.2      1.1        9     -0.2     -0.2     -0.3     -0.6      1.3        2     -0.4      0.4 8

3 2 C   ALVAREZ JOSE-FONTRODONA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -0.1      0.1      0.4        2     -0.6     -0.5     -0.5     -1.0     -1.4     -0.8      4.8       11      0.2      0.3      0.4      0.9        8      0.6      0.1      0.4      0.3      1.4        3     -0.3     -1.0 2

4 23 C   QUIÑONES FRA-PUMAROLA MI BMW 323-I E21                0.6      1.0      1.9       12      0.5      1.0      1.4     -0.6      0.7      0.6      4.8       12      0.2      0.3      0.1      0.6        2     -0.2      0.6      0.1     -0.6      1.5        4      1.1      0.2 23

5 5 C   PEDRAGOSA JO-BELTRI JOSE BMW E21                     -0.4     -0.3      0.9        5     -0.7     -1.0     -1.1     -2.0     -1.7     -1.4      7.9       20      0.0      0.0     -0.3      0.3        1     -0.4     -1.2     -1.4     -1.6      4.6       19      0.1      0.1 5

6 45 C   BASCOMPTE JA-MARTINEZ MA PORSCHE 911                  0.1     -0.5      0.7        3     -0.3     -1.1     -1.3     -1.1     -0.6     -0.3      4.7       10      0.7      1.0      0.7      2.4       20      0.4     -0.4     -2.0     -1.9      4.7       20      0.8      0.6 45

7 16 C   PERACAULA AN-FERRES RAMO BMW 318I                     0.4      0.5      1.8       11      0.0     -0.2     -0.2     -0.8     -1.4     -0.9      3.5        5      0.0      0.1     -0.7      0.8        6     -0.3     -1.6     -1.4     -2.3      5.6       24      0.0     -0.5 16

8 35 C   CUTRINA JOSE-FORCADA ALB RENAULT 5 T2                 0.7      1.0      1.9       13     -0.7      0.7     -0.8      1.2      1.0      0.8      5.2       14      0.7      1.2      1.1      3.0       24      0.1      0.6      1.2      0.6      2.5       10     -0.3     -1.2 35

9 18 C   DANÉS JORDI-VILASECA JO OPEL KADETT                 -0.4     -0.1      1.1        6     -0.2     -0.3      0.2     -1.3     -1.5      0.2      3.7        6     -0.2      0.2     -0.3      0.7        3     -0.7     -0.8      0.2     -1.3      3.0       13     -0.7     -0.9 18

10 55 C   LANOSA JORG-LOPEZ AGUST MINI COOPER                  0.0      2.0      2.7       19     -0.5      0.2      0.3     -0.2     -0.3      0.1      1.6        1      0.7      1.5      0.2      2.4       21      0.2     -0.6     -0.2      0.5      1.5        5      0.9      1.7 55

11 50 C   COROMINAS AN-ANCA MARGA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF MKI         -1.0     -0.8      2.0       16      0.4     -0.4     -0.4     -0.6     -1.8     -0.9      4.5        9      0.2     -0.3     -0.3      0.8        7     -0.2     -0.5     -0.3     -1.4      2.4        8     -0.1     -1.4 50

12 22 C   PASCUAL CARL-BOTER CARLE PORSCHE 911 C                1.5      2.0      4.7       25      0.6      0.3      0.2      0.2      0.5      0.9      2.7        2      0.9      1.1      0.4      2.4       19      0.6      0.5      0.4     -0.5      2.0        7      0.8      0.3 22

13 21 C   LOPEZ ANTONI-LOPEZ FRANC BMW E30 323I                 0.1      0.0      0.3        1     -0.3     -0.8     -1.1     -1.1     -2.0     -1.8      7.1       17      0.5      0.8      0.1      1.4       12      0.6      0.0     -0.1     -1.2      1.9        6      0.3     -0.4 21

14 33 C   GALTES JORDI-GALTES JOAN OPEL KADETT GTE              1.4      1.2      3.7       23     -0.9     -0.8      0.1      0.2      1.2      1.6      4.8       13      0.5     13.6      1.2     15.3       35     -0.5     -0.6     -0.7     -0.9      2.7       11     -0.5     -0.3 33

15 95 C   RIVAS RAMON-RIVAS OSCAR PORSCHE 944                  0.0      0.2      0.7        4     -0.3     -1.3     -1.3     -0.6     -2.5     -0.1      6.1       15      0.1      1.5     -0.8      2.4       22     -0.1      0.9      1.3     -0.1      2.4        9     -0.3     -1.3 95

16 42 C   COMAS XAVIER-SANTAUGINI RENAULT R5TL                 2.1      1.1      4.7       26     -0.1      0.1     -0.5      0.5     -3.4     -1.8      6.4       16      0.0      1.4     -0.2      1.6       15     -0.5     -1.1     -0.4     -1.3      3.3       14     -0.3      0.7 42

17 97 C   DOMINGO DENI-BARQUE JAUM VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          1.6      2.3      4.9       27      1.2      2.1     -5.2     -4.9     -7.0     -6.4     26.8       33      0.8      1.1      1.1      3.0       26      0.2     -0.1      0.2     -0.2      0.7        1      0.2      0.2 97

18 46 C   BASSAS JOSEP-BASART CARL SEAT 124                    -0.5     -0.6      1.7       10     -3.6     -6.0     -8.7     -0.9      0.7      0.8     20.7       30     -0.5      0.5     -0.5      1.5       14     -0.5     -1.5     -1.2     -3.2      6.4       25     -1.3     -2.1 46

19 98 C   FERRER JOAN-BELTRA JOSE FIAT 124 SPIDER              2.0     -1.1      5.3       29     -2.6      1.7     -2.7      1.7      5.1      5.7     19.5       27      0.6      2.9      1.5      5.0       31     12.8     -1.0     -0.7     -1.2     15.7       31      1.0      0.9 98

20 25 C   SUÑE JOSEP-SUÑE JOSEP   PORSCHE 911                  1.9      0.0      3.3       21     -0.2     -0.9     -0.1      1.1     -4.5     -2.2      9.0       21      0.4      1.8     -0.3      2.5       23      1.8     -1.0      0.4     -0.3      3.5       15      0.2     -1.5 25

21 79 C   PONT ROMÀ-ESCALERA TO   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -0.6     -0.9      1.9       14     -1.1      0.3      1.1      0.3      0.2      0.7      3.7        7     -0.7      0.0     -0.5      1.2       10      2.3      0.9      0.7      0.1      4.0       18     -1.3     -1.4 79

22 52 C   SUBIRANA ME-SUBIRANA PA SEAT 131                     0.4      0.4      1.4        7     -0.9     -1.1     -1.0      0.0     -1.1      0.3      4.4        8      4.4    -19.2    -16.6     40.2       37     -1.1     -2.6     -2.6     -4.1     10.4       27      0.1     -0.7 52

23 26 C   TRIA JOSEP M-PEDRALS MAR FORD ESCORT MKII             1.3      0.3      2.5       18     -3.5      1.6      0.7      1.2     -1.6     -0.6      9.2       22      0.4      1.1      0.0      1.5       13      2.0     -0.4     -0.4     -1.2      4.0       17      0.7     -0.1 26

24 75 C   MARTINEZ SER-BORI JOSEP SEAT 124 1430                0.8     -0.3      1.4        9     -0.6      2.0      0.7      0.3     -3.1     -0.6      7.3       18      0.8      0.9      0.0      1.7       17     -1.3     -1.8     -1.8     -4.4      9.3       26      0.8     -1.0 75

25 47 C   CASADEMUNT M-SALARICH MA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -1.0     -1.6      2.9       20     -0.3     -1.6     -1.9     -2.8     -4.4     -3.5     14.5       25      0.4      0.1     -0.2      0.7        4      0.0     -1.1     -1.9     -1.7      4.7       21     -0.5     -1.3 47

26 82 C   ROSICH JOSEP-GIL LLUIS  ALFA ROMEO GTV 6             0.9      1.7      3.3       22     -2.6     -2.1     -1.2      0.3     -1.2      0.0      7.4       19      0.1      1.8     -0.1      2.0       18     -1.2     -0.8      0.5      0.4      2.9       12      1.7      0.8 82

27 63 C   TABOADA MOIS-GUINARD ENR BMW 320I                     0.9      4.2      5.5       30     -0.1      1.1      1.0     -1.3     -6.1     -3.6     13.2       24      0.2      0.8     -0.7      1.7       16      2.3     -3.0     -1.3     -5.1     11.7       29     -1.5     -2.1 63

28 59 C   MONTESINOS X-MONTESINOS RENAULT FUEGO GTX            2.5      3.6      6.3       31      1.2      1.4      4.0      3.7      3.8      6.2     20.3       28     -0.2      2.7      0.1      3.0       25      1.3      1.1      0.9      1.8      5.1       23     -2.3      0.2 59

29 64 C   ORRIOLS RAMO-MUNELL JORD LANCIA BETA COUPE            2.8      0.7      4.2       24     -2.0      1.0     -3.3     -5.9     -5.9     -4.4     22.5       31      1.4     -1.7     -1.0      4.1       30     -1.9     -5.1     -5.4    -10.2     22.6       33      1.9     -0.5 64

30 71 C   ALONGINA ANG-ROVIRA JORD BMW 323I                     2.4      2.3      7.2       32      1.9      2.8      3.9      2.0     -4.1      5.8     20.5       29      1.8      2.8      1.0      5.6       32      0.5     -2.0      2.1      0.4      5.0       22      1.1     -0.6 71

31 86 C   RIERA JORDI-CODINACH JO SEAT 124 FL                 -3.3     -5.9      9.5       33     -0.2     -0.1      6.4      7.3     -7.7     -4.7     26.4       32      2.5     -0.2      0.8      3.5       27      2.4     -4.1      2.9     -8.0     17.4       32     15.5     -1.6 86

32 57 C   MANTECA GERA-MANTECA DAN SEAT RITMO CL                2.0     -1.6      5.3       28      0.7     -0.4      0.6      6.7      8.1      1.0     17.5       26      0.3      3.2     -0.4      3.9       29      0.4     -0.4     -7.4      4.4     12.6       30     -0.3     -0.4 57

33 91 C   GAUBERT GEO-GAUBERT GA  TALBOT HORIZON GT           -5.3     -9.2     17.0       35      7.6     11.6     18.7     15.1      1.1      5.4     59.5       36     -0.8     -5.1     -7.8     13.7       34      9.3     -7.3     -2.2     -9.0     27.8       35     -5.2     -9.2 91

34 99 C   COSTA JORDI-CUATRECASAS RENAULT 5 TS                -5.8    -10.0     22.5       37     -3.6     -8.6    -15.1     -9.6     -5.8     -2.9     45.6       35     -4.6     -2.8     -5.6     13.0       33     -1.2    -15.3    -11.7    -14.1     42.3       36     -8.2     -8.0 99

35 83 C   SALA JOSEP M-SELLARES JO VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          2.0      5.6     10.2       34     -3.7     -1.8     -3.0     -1.8    -18.9      9.6     38.8       34      0.3      0.6     -2.7      3.6       28     -1.7    -11.3     -6.3      3.4     22.7       34      1.9      2.0 83

36 60 C   MORENO DAVID-BERBEL LAUR RENAULT 5 TX                -4.8     -8.6     17.5       36     -7.5     -5.9    -18.5    -12.6    -18.4    -13.0     75.9       37      5.5      9.0     11.3     25.8       36     11.9    -21.3    -13.3      2.1     48.6       37    -10.2     17.4 60

RET 17 C   JUANOLA PIE-CARRERE ST  VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          6.7    300.0    307.8       38                      17

RET 62 C   RODRIGUEZ FE-SERRANO JOR AUTOBIANCHI A112            -0.5     -0.5      1.4        8     -0.6     -0.4     -1.2     -2.8     -3.7     -3.0     11.7       23      0.4      0.3      0.0      0.7        5     -0.6      0.6     -4.9     -4.7     10.8       28     -0.6     -1.4 62
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XII VOLTA OSONA 2017

18/11/2017 21:32:24
Classificació Provisional final Grup C
POS  DORS CLA Pilot/Copilot Cotxe CS8C CS8D CS8E CS8F CS8G TC  8 POS 8 CS9A

9 CLADELLS     

CS9B CS9C CS9D TC  9 POS 9 CS10A

10 COLLSAPLANA 

CS10B CS10C CS10D CS10E CS10F CS10G CS10H POW10 POS10 DORS
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1 14 C   DE JORDI-DOMENECH EL    PORSCHE 911                  0.7      0.5     -0.3     -0.2      0.1      2.3        3     -0.2      0.4      1.0      0.7      2.3       10      0.1     -0.1      0.0      0.7     -0.2     -0.4     -0.1      0.3      3.8        1 14

2 8 C   LOPEZ JOSE M-FERRER GERA VW SCIROCCO                  0.8      1.1      0.5      0.5      0.9      4.6       12     -0.1      0.4      0.4     -0.3      1.2        2     -0.3      0.1      0.4      0.8      1.8      0.8      0.1      0.2      9.0        7 8

3 2 C   ALVAREZ JOSE-FONTRODONA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -0.6     -0.5      0.1      0.2     -0.2      2.9        5     -0.3     -0.3      0.3     -0.1      1.0        1      0.4      0.3      0.4      0.6      1.6      1.5      0.1      0.4     10.6       10 2

4 23 C   QUIÑONES FRA-PUMAROLA MI BMW 323-I E21                0.1      1.1      0.5     -0.2      0.1      3.3        9      1.1      1.0      0.4      0.1      2.6       11      0.5      1.2      1.0      0.1      0.0      0.2     -0.4     -0.9      8.6        6 23

5 5 C   PEDRAGOSA JO-BELTRI JOSE BMW E21                      0.4      0.9     -0.3     -0.4     -0.2      2.4        4     -0.3     -0.1     -0.5     -0.7      1.6        4      0.0     -0.2     -0.1      0.4      1.6      1.2     -0.1      0.3      7.8        3 5

6 45 C   BASCOMPTE JA-MARTINEZ MA PORSCHE 911                  1.4      2.3      0.6      0.8      0.6      7.1       20      0.8      1.9     -0.1     -0.7      3.5       13     -0.3      0.0      0.6      0.3     -0.5     -0.2     -0.4      0.2      5.0        2 45

7 16 C   PERACAULA AN-FERRES RAMO BMW 318I                    -0.9     -0.7     -0.3     -0.5     -0.3      3.2        8     -0.3      0.1     -0.7     -0.9      2.0        7     -0.3     -0.4     -0.4     -0.3     -1.3     -0.6     -1.9     -1.6     13.6       13 16

8 35 C   CUTRINA JOSE-FORCADA ALB RENAULT 5 T2                -0.4     -0.6      0.2      0.0     -0.3      3.0        7     -0.2      0.0      1.8      0.2      2.2        9     -0.4      1.2     -0.5     -0.3     -2.6     -0.9     -1.0     -1.1     16.0       17 35

9 18 C   DANÉS JORDI-VILASECA JO OPEL KADETT                 -0.5     -0.6     -1.3     -1.8     -0.4      6.2       18     -0.4     -0.8     -0.4     -0.6      2.2        8     -1.1     -0.4     -0.9     -0.2     -1.4     -1.2     -1.7     -0.7     15.2       16 18

10 55 C   LANOSA JORG-LOPEZ AGUST MINI COOPER                  3.7      3.0      0.0      0.0      0.2      9.5       23      0.2      1.0      1.6      2.6      5.4       23      0.3     -0.4     -0.4     -0.6     -0.5     -0.8      0.3     -0.7      8.0        5 55

11 50 C   COROMINAS AN-ANCA MARGA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF MKI         -0.3     -2.0      0.2     -0.6     -0.3      4.9       13     -0.6     -0.3      1.8      3.6      6.3       25      0.2     -0.1     -1.0     -1.3      0.4      0.1      1.7      0.3     10.2        8 50

12 22 C   PASCUAL CARL-BOTER CARLE PORSCHE 911 C               -0.3      0.9      1.1      0.3      0.2      3.9       10      0.2      0.4      1.0     -0.3      1.9        6      0.6      0.7     -0.2     -0.4     -1.5     -0.4      0.0      0.2      8.0        4 22

13 21 C   LOPEZ ANTONI-LOPEZ FRANC BMW E30 323I                -0.5     -0.1      0.0     -0.3     -0.4      2.0        2      0.0     -0.3      0.1     -1.1      1.5        3     -0.1     -0.6     -0.5     -1.5     -3.8     -3.4     -2.0     -2.3     28.4       19 21

14 33 C   GALTES JORDI-GALTES JOAN OPEL KADETT GTE              0.3      0.3     -0.3      0.1      0.1      1.9        1      0.7      0.5      2.3      0.8      4.3       15     -0.4     -0.2     -1.0     -0.8     -0.3     -1.2      1.1      0.2     10.4        9 33

15 95 C   RIVAS RAMON-RIVAS OSCAR PORSCHE 944                 -0.1      0.0      1.0      0.7      0.9      4.3       11     -0.6     -0.6      1.8      1.7      4.7       19      0.0     -0.3     -0.8     -1.7     -2.1     -0.1     -0.2     -0.4     11.2       12 95

16 42 C   COMAS XAVIER-SANTAUGINI RENAULT R5TL                 0.5     -0.1     -0.2     -0.5      0.6      2.9        6      0.1      0.2      1.1      0.3      1.7        5     -1.2     -0.2     -0.6     -1.0     -2.7     -3.7     -2.8     -4.9     34.2       22 42

17 97 C   DOMINGO DENI-BARQUE JAUM VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -0.6     -1.1     -1.5     -3.2     -2.2      9.0       22      0.9      1.3      1.4      0.7      4.3       16      1.7      1.2      0.6     -0.4     -0.9     -1.2      0.2     -1.3     15.0       15 97

18 46 C   BASSAS JOSEP-BASART CARL SEAT 124                    -0.4     -1.1     -0.3      0.0     -0.6      5.8       16     -0.9     -1.1     -0.4     -1.2      3.6       14      0.0     -1.8      0.6     -3.9     -3.8      1.8      2.6     -1.9     32.8       20 46

19 98 C   FERRER JOAN-BELTRA JOSE FIAT 124 SPIDER              5.4      0.5      1.4      1.3      1.6     12.1       26     -1.0      1.1      1.6      1.8      5.5       24     -1.3      0.9     -0.6      1.8      0.0      0.8      0.2     -1.2     13.6       14 98

20 25 C   SUÑE JOSEP-SUÑE JOSEP   PORSCHE 911                  2.3      0.7      0.8     -0.2     -0.1      5.8       15     -0.8     -1.5      3.8      3.4      9.5       29      0.5      0.1      0.6     -0.2     13.2      5.2      4.5     -2.5     53.6       25 25

21 79 C   PONT ROMÀ-ESCALERA TO   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -0.4     -0.5     -0.4     -1.0     -0.8      5.8       17     -0.8     -0.7     -2.1     -1.5      5.1       21     -1.0     -4.8     -6.8     -6.5     -6.7     -1.4     -0.9     -0.9     58.0       27 79

22 52 C   SUBIRANA ME-SUBIRANA PA SEAT 131                     0.1     -0.6     -0.6     -1.2     -1.8      5.1       14     -0.8     -1.2      2.3      2.6      6.9       26     -1.8     -1.4     -1.8     -1.5     -0.4     -2.2     -1.2     -2.5     25.6       18 52

23 26 C   TRIA JOSEP M-PEDRALS MAR FORD ESCORT MKII             1.5     -2.3      1.2     -0.1      0.8      6.7       19      0.2      0.1      3.5      4.4      8.2       27      8.2     -0.2     -1.7     -1.6     12.6      2.8      6.7     -0.4     68.4       29 26

24 75 C   MARTINEZ SER-BORI JOSEP SEAT 124 1430               -0.6     -4.9     -4.5     -5.7     -3.6     21.1       30      2.3      0.4      2.3      0.0      5.0       20      0.5     -0.2      0.0     -2.0     -4.2     -4.1     -0.6     -4.8     32.8       21 75

25 47 C   CASADEMUNT M-SALARICH MA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -1.6     -1.1     -2.2     -2.6     -3.1     12.4       27     -0.2     -0.3     -1.2     -3.6      5.3       22     -1.1     -1.5     -2.1     -3.2     -5.8     -5.7     -5.4     -6.2     62.0       28 47

26 82 C   ROSICH JOSEP-GIL LLUIS  ALFA ROMEO GTV 6             1.9      0.3     -0.2     -2.2     -0.1      7.2       21      0.3     -0.2      2.5      1.6      4.6       18     -1.3      0.0      0.9     -0.3     -1.6      0.1      1.1     -0.3     11.2       11 82

27 63 C   TABOADA MOIS-GUINARD ENR BMW 320I                    -1.8     -3.9     -6.0     -5.8     -5.2     26.3       31     -0.8     -1.1      0.2      0.8      2.9       12      2.8     -1.0      3.2     -2.3      7.8     10.7      7.2      0.5     71.0       30 63

28 59 C   MONTESINOS X-MONTESINOS RENAULT FUEGO GTX           -0.1      2.1      1.0      2.2      3.4     11.3       25     -1.0      0.4      3.9      5.6     10.9       30     -0.6      0.6      2.4      2.3      3.0      4.8      8.4      5.8     55.8       26 59

29 64 C   ORRIOLS RAMO-MUNELL JORD LANCIA BETA COUPE           -4.3     -7.9     -5.2     -7.2     -6.6     33.6       32      1.0     -2.3      1.2     -4.2      8.7       28      1.4     -1.0     -6.1     -4.1     -9.8     -1.6     -9.2    -12.4     91.2       32 64

30 71 C   ALONGINA ANG-ROVIRA JORD BMW 323I                     2.0     -5.1     -3.7     -2.8     -2.6     17.9       29      4.3      4.0      4.1      4.8     17.2       31      3.4      3.6      1.2      0.7     -1.5     -3.4     -1.0     -5.6     40.8       23 71

31 86 C   RIERA JORDI-CODINACH JO SEAT 124 FL                  0.9     -6.4      9.2      6.6      9.6     49.8       33     -0.9      4.4     28.8     34.1     68.2       35      6.5     -0.8      0.1      2.1      0.3      4.7      6.5      0.4     42.8       24 86

32 57 C   MANTECA GERA-MANTECA DAN SEAT RITMO CL               -3.3     -7.5      0.5     -1.0     -0.8     13.8       28      0.9     -1.7      2.7     22.7     28.0       33      3.0     -2.1     -0.1     -2.6      9.0     12.8     11.8     -0.9     84.6       31 57

33 91 C   GAUBERT GEO-GAUBERT GA  TALBOT HORIZON GT          -14.4    -24.0    -10.5     -6.9     -2.9     73.1       35     -3.6     -8.5     -5.3     -9.0     26.4       32     -2.8    -13.5    -13.3    -13.4     -7.1    -10.4     -5.4     -6.2    144.2       33 91

34 99 C   COSTA JORDI-CUATRECASAS RENAULT 5 TS                -9.0    -15.1    -12.3    -13.3    -13.0     78.9       36     -4.3     -6.5     15.5     15.5     41.8       34     11.2      0.8     19.8      7.3     25.4     -2.9     -1.6    -12.4    162.8       35 99

35 83 C   SALA JOSEP M-SELLARES JO VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          5.7     -3.0    -17.1    -14.4    -11.7     55.8       34     -1.3     -1.4     -1.4      0.3      4.4       17      1.8      6.3     15.0     13.2     -2.0    -16.0     -5.5    -16.8    153.2       34 83

36 60 C   MORENO DAVID-BERBEL LAUR RENAULT 5 TX                19.0    -11.9     24.3     22.2     24.0    129.0       37     19.3     43.6     86.6     72.5    222.0       36     12.2     11.8     20.8     36.2     80.4     48.5     35.2     32.7    555.6       36 60

RET 17 C   JUANOLA PIE-CARRERE ST  VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI                            17

RET 62 C   RODRIGUEZ FE-SERRANO JOR AUTOBIANCHI A112             0.0     -1.0     -1.7      1.7      4.0     10.4       24                 62
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